764331		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600277652336	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/14/1501002016 **10.00	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Pertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	10./08/1501001003; **25.00 007 -7 PH 5: 23	
Office Use Only	FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLANSSEE, FLORIDA	

INC. 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666			
		WALK IN	
	P	ICK UP: 10/12/15	
]	CERTIFIED COPY	• 	
Z	РНОТОСОРУ		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	CUS		
	FILING	Articles of Disso ege Club OF Florida-Suncoa	lution
	DRPORATE NAME AND D	OCUMENT #)	<i>sт. ц</i> ис.
	DRPORATE NAME AND D	OCUMENT #)	
(CC	DRPORATE NAME AND D		2015 OCT 12 SELACIANY
(CC		OCUMENT #)	RECE LANCINEN LANASSE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

October 8, 2015

CORPORATE ACCESS

SUBJECT: R&G HOLDINGS, LLC Ref. Number: L03000011630

We have received your document for R&G HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Justin M Shivers Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 815A00021312

AbAndon Filing Please use for Attached ling

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE CLUB OF FLORIDA-SUNCOAST, INC. (a Not For Profit Corporation)

Document Number 764331

Pursuant to the provisions of §617.1403 of the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the Corporation:

1. The name of the Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State is HOLY CROSS COLLEGE CLUB OF FLORIDA-SUNCOAST, INC.

2. The document number of the Corporation is 764331.

3. The date dissolution was authorized was September <u>K</u>, 2015.

4. The number of votes cast by the Members and Directors for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

Executed this 12 day of ather 2015.

۴.

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE CLUB OF FLORIDA-SUNCOAST, INC. မာ ကို

Michael J